BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0835-41-2015		Data/Ora Ricezione 03 Dicembre 2015 18:12:39	MTA	
Societa'	:	PIAGGIO & C.		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	66623		
Nome utilizzatore	:	[:] PIAGGION05 - LUPOTTO		
Tipologia	:	IROS 15		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	[:] 03 Dicembre 2015 18:12:39		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	: 03 Dicembre 2015 18:27:40		
Oggetto	:	CS PIAGGIO - finanziamento BEI - ENG		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

R&D: Piaggio Group, 70 million euro EIB loan for research projects in Italy

Milan, 3 December 2015 – The European Investment Bank and Piaggio today signed a 70 million euro finance contract to fund Piaggio Group research and development projects.

The seven-year loan covers R&D projects to be conducted at the Piaggio Group's Italian sites.

The investments planned by Piaggio for the three years 2016-2018 will enable the Group to continue and intensify its R&D work to bring to market innovative, eco-sustainable scooters, motorcycles and commercial vehicles that are safer and more reliable, with lower fuel consumption and emissions.

For the EIB, the loan is part of a core lending program to support research into and the development and implementation of cleaner, more efficient technologies for transport, in order to help reduce greenhouse gas emissions from traffic.

For the Piaggio Group, the loan agreement signed today with the EIB will support the development of innovative technological product and process solutions in active and passive safety, sustainability (including electric motors and reduction of fuel consumption in combustion engines) and customer satisfaction, based on research into new mobility concepts, new driver-vehicle interfaces, and communication and web access protocols. The loan, whose borrowing conditions are highly competitive compared with current market conditions, will also further strengthen the Group's financial structure and extend its average debt life.

For more information: **Piaggio Group Press Office** Via Broletto, 13 20121 Milan – Italy +39 02 02.319612.16/19 press@piaggio.com www.piaggiogroup.com